FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION EC		09-17-1999 G
(Rev. 6-93)		S ONLY	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 🔍	•	V 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	
Square Wave Systems Limited and United Medical and Dental School of Guy's and St. Thomas's HospitalsHospitals $9 - 13 - 99$ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) \Box Yes \boxtimes No		OPENAPHNALLA Name: Longport Incorporated Address: 791 South Chester Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗌 N	ferger		
Security Agreement	hange of Name	City: Swathmore	State/Prov.: PA
Other		Country: US	ZIP: 19081
Execution Date: 7/31 and 8/21/98		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Patent Application No. Filing dat 08/894,791 9/9/97	e	B. Patent No.(s	s)
	Additional numbers	🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ken I. Yoshida, Esq. Registration No. <u>37,009</u> Address: KNOBLE & YOSHIDA LLC 		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41):\$ 40.00
			excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account
Eight Penn Center, Suite 1350		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd.			
City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA		8. Deposit account number:	
•		50-0462	
9/16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000125 08894791 1 FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Ken I. Yoshida	· · · · ·	m	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing Total nu	mber of pages including c	Signature over sheet, attachments, and	3 Date

REEL: 010230 FRAME: 0979

Assignment Of Application

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010230 FRAME: 0980

- ----

WHEREAS, I (WE) SQUARE WAVE SYSTEMS LIMITED, having a place of business at The Square West Hagbourne, Didcot, INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE Oxfordshire OX11 ONF, ENGLAND; and THE INVENTORS: UNITED MEDICAL AND DENTAL SCHOOL OF GUY'S AND ST. THOMAS'S HOSPITALS, having a place of Business at Guys Hospital, London Bridge, London SE1 9RT ENGLAND, are the co-owners by previous Assignment of application S.N. 08/894,791, TISSUE INVESTIGATION APPARATUS FOR ULTRASONIC Title: for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

November 25, 1997; November 20, 1997; November 21, 1997; December 7, 1997; and November 20, 1997;

INSERT DATE IN VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

(Application No(08/894,791	
WHEREAS.	LONGPORT	INCORPORATED

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: _____

791 South Chester Road, Swathmore, PA 19081

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Page 2 of 2

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	H.LEWIS Name
Date: 21 St August 1998	DIRECTOR Title for Square Wave Systems Limited
	Name HT MUSSELWHITE SCHOOL SECRETARY Title for United Medical and Dental School of Guy's and St. Thomas's Hospitals
Date: 31 July 1998	Signature

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

1/95

PATENT REEL: 010230 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 09/13/1999